

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street Flint, MI 48503-3995 Website: www.gcrc.org

Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920 Toll Free: (800) 249-4027 Fax (810) 767-5373 – Administration Fax (810) 767-3634 – Maintenance

DATE:

August 30, 2022

TO:

Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.

SUBJECT:

Bid Tabulation

2022 Drainage Structure DS-1

GCRC No. Various

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on August 30, 2022.

Sincerely,

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Alex Patsy, P.E.

Programming & Development Department Engineer

Enclosure

cc:

EJ

AP

RH

GG

TK

File

4

Bid Comparison

Contract ID:

2022 DS-1

Description:

Location:

Projects(s):

Drainage Structure Repair Various DS0059 ViennaTownship, DS0053 Clayton Township, DS0056 Grand Blanc Township, DS0057 Mt. Morris Township, DS0060 Davison Township, DS0055 Flushing Township, DS0054 Flint Township, DS0058 Mundy Township

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$202,368.00	-16.27%	0.00%
1	(_292020) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	\$241,713.00	0.00%	19.44%

Contract # 2022 DS-1 (Drainage Structure Repair Various) MERL: 2017.9.0

08/30/2022 10:24:00 AM

Line Pay Item Cod Description	e Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	ESTIMATE Total	(1) Joe Raica Exca Bid Price	vating, Inc. Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 2037050	34	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$153,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$170,000.00	Did File	\$0.00
	struct, Case 1, Modified	La	φ4,500.00	φ133,000.00	ψ3,000.00	\$170,000.00		Ψ0.00
0002 2047011	211.5	Syd	\$30.00	\$6,345.00	\$40.00	\$8,460.00		\$0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified		·						
0003 3027031	63	Ton	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00		\$0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Mo	odified							
0004 4037030	4,500	Lb	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00
_ Drainage Structure (Cover, Modified							
0005 8017011	106.6	Syd	\$80.00	\$8,528.00	\$105.00	\$11,193.00		\$0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf	Conc, 5 inch, Modified							
0006 8020031	56	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00		\$0.00
Curb and Gutter, Cond	c, Det D2							
0007 8020038	72	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00		\$0.00
Curb and Gutter, Cond	c, Det F4							
0008 8167011	360	Syd	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00
_ Slope Restoration, N	Modified							
0009 8507031	24	Ton	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00		\$0.00
_ Hand Patching, Mod	lified							
Bid Totals:				\$202,368.00		\$241,713.00		